As Adopted by the House

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

H. R. No. 519

2.4

Representative Koehler

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Dave McWhorter for his performance in the Ohio Society of Archivists contest.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Dave McWhorter on winning first place in the 2016 "I Found it in the Archives" contest sponsored by the Society of Ohio Archivists; and

WHEREAS, Selection for this prestigious distinction is an honor of which Dave McWhorter can be justly proud, for he has been recognized for helping to foster awareness and understanding of Ohio's unique history. The vice president of the New Carlisle Historical Society, he has transformed his love of history and research into an interesting hobby through which he can educate and inform his fellow citizens of Clark County, and his essay about researching John Paul, one of the earliest settlers in the area, won this year's "I Found it in the Archives" contest; and

WHEREAS, Over the years, Dave McWhorter has made many significant contributions to the preservation of America's heritage and Ohio's colorful and exciting past. Through his decisive leadership and unfaltering dedication to guaranteeing that the past will not be forgotten, he has certainly distinguished himself as a conscientious and hard-working Ohioan; and

WHEREAS, Willingly giving of his time, energy, and abilities far beyond what was required or expected, Dave McWhorter has earned the respect and gratitude of his peers and his community. Indeed, he has shown himself to be a concerned and responsible citizen who has admirably helped sustain the history of the New Carlisle area, and he is truly deserving of high praise; therefore be it

Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend Dave McWhorter for outstanding achievement and salute him as one of Ohio's finest historians; and be it further RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Dave 34	H. R. No. 519 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
this Resolution, commend Dave McWhorter for outstanding achievement and salute him as one of Ohio's finest historians; and be it further RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Dave 30 31 32 33 34	RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	28
achievement and salute him as one of Ohio's finest historians; and be it further RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Dave	Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 29
be it further RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Dave 32	this Resolution, commend Dave McWhorter for outstanding	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Dave 34	achievement and salute him as one of Ohio's finest historians; and	d 31
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Dave	be it further	32
	RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	33
McWhorter. 35	transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Dave	34
	McWhorter.	35